

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13009/2022

Bhagirath Singh & Ors.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sushil Solanki.

For Respondent(s) : --

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

Order

08/09/2022

Issue notice to the respondents. Rule is made returnable on 10.10.2022.

In the meantime, promotions made, if any, by giving effect to the Notification (Annexure-11) dated 01.07.2022 shall remain subject to the final outcome of this writ petition.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J