

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13009/2022

Bhagirath Singh & Ors.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sushil Solanki.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. D.S. Sodha (2, 4 and 6)
For Applicant	:	Mr. Achraj Singh for Mr. R.S. Saluja.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

07/07/2023

Learned counsel for the applicant, who has moved an application for impleadment, contends that his name is not being reflected in the cause list because of which he does not have the requisite papers and is unable to assist the Court. Therefore, he prays for adjournment.

Name of the Mr. R.S. Saluja be reflected in the cause title for the applicant.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.2, 4 and 6 be filed within a period of four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner. Reply to application for impleadment, if any, be filed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

The matter is adjourned to 11th August, 2023.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J (AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ