



[CW-13009/2022]

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13009/2022

Bhagirath Singh & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Bhakti Singh for Mr. Sushil Solanki
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pankaj Sharma, AAG Mr. R. S. Saluja Mr. D. S. Sodha

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR**

Order

27/09/2023

Request for adjournment has been made on behalf of Mr. Sushil Solanki, Advocate.

Proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner undertakes to supply a complete copy of the writ petition to Mr. Pankaj Sharma, learned AAG during the course of the day.

Reply to the application for impleadment be filed within a period of ten days with an advance copy of the same to the counsel for the applicant.

Reply to the writ petition be filed by the counsel for the respondents within a period of four weeks.

List for consideration on 07.11.2023.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ