

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13009/2022

Bhagirath Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ayushi Solanki for Mr. Sushil Solanki
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pankaj Sharma, AAG Mr. Manvendra Singh for Mr. D.S. Sodha Mr. R.S. Saluja

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI

Order

19/01/2024

The matter comes up for consideration of application (No.1/23) filed by the applicant to be impleaded as party respondent in this writ petition.

On 27.09.2023, time was granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file reply to the aforesaid application, however till date, no such reply is filed. Today, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that she has no objection if the applicant is impleaded as party respondent in this writ petition.

In view of the above, the application (No.1/23) is allowed and the applicant therein is impleaded as party respondent No.7 in the writ petition.

Learned counsel appearing for the newly added respondent No.7 is granted a week's time to file reply to the writ petition.



Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted time to file rejoinder to the reply.

List the matter on 22.02.2024.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

18-nitin/-